Interwoven
Product
Certification
Summary

Kimball International is committed to managing the impacts that our products have on human health
and the environment. In line with this commitment, our practices focus on ensuring high product
quality, integrating environmental and health considerations into materials use and product design, and

working to make product transportation and end-of-life more sustainable.

We are committed to sustainable business practices and we offer products with the following

attributes: SCS Global Services Indoor Advantage™ GOLD and BIFMA LEVEL® certified.

In addition, we have material recycling and disposal options for all of our products at the end of life.
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Seating

Post Consumer | Pre Consumer Qualifies for LEED

eeyelEblE & WELL Credits

Product

Alpine™
Behnti™
Cricket™
Embra®
Ezzeri®
Greer™
Joelle™ Behavioral Wellness
Meadow™
Pairings® Health
Physician/Exam Stool
Rolli™
Shore®
Spruce™ Behavioral Wellness Lounge
Spruce™ Guest/Side
Spruce™ Lounge
Sycamore™ Metal
Sycamore™ Wood Guest/Side
Sycamore™ Wood Lounge
Tucker™ Health
Villa™ Health Lounge & Sleep Sofa
Whittaker™ Health

Wilder™

SCS Indoor
(ANSI,'IEI\EF\I\//IELegzm 9) Ag;ratri]ftizze

LEVEL 1 Gold

B Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold
LEVEL 1 Gold

Recycled Recycled
Content Content
156.1% 20.9%

8.8% 0.0%
8.8% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
11.8% 3.7%
11.8% 3.7%
0.4% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
15.1% 20.9%
0.0% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
8.8% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%

75.5%

43.6%
43.6%
18.8%
18.8%
18.8%
18.8%
18.8%
91.8%
91.8%
18.8%
18.8%
12.6%
18.8%
75.5%
12.6%
18.8%
12.6%
18.8%
43.6%

18.8%

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Modular Caseworks/Casegoods

SCS Indoor Post Consumer | Pre Consumer e
LEVEL® Qualifies for LEED
Product ANSUBIFUA s3.2010) | Aguartage | Reoyded | Recycled | Recydable | “gwell Gredit
‘ Alterna® ‘ LEVEL 1 ‘ Gold ‘ 2.2% ‘ 58.0% ‘ 39.2% ‘ Yes ‘
‘ Sanctuary™ (laminate) ‘ LEVEL 1 ‘ Gold ‘ 2.2% ‘ 58.0% ‘ 39.2% ‘ Yes ‘
‘ Sanctuary™ (wood) ‘ LEVEL 1 ‘ Gold ‘ 1.1% ‘ 80.2% ‘ 5.5% ‘ Yes ‘
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Tables

Aidin™ LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes

Embra™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes

Joelle™ Behavioral Wellness LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Overbed Tables LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Spruce™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Sycamore™ Metal LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Sycamore™ Wood LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Wilder™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes

Kimball International used the following method for its product grouping approach for LEVEL certification: The combination of base product and options
with the highest volume of sales or anticipated highest volume for a new product within the product category / subcategories as defined in Annex A. It is not
necessary to consider the full range of options available on the representative sample for purposes of the evaluation. Notwithstanding all products of a family
group are expected to meet the intent of the credits.
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