

Kimball International is committed to managing the impacts that our products have on human health and the environment. In line with this commitment, our practices focus on ensuring high product quality, integrating environmental and health considerations into materials use and product design, and working to make product transportation and end-of-life more sustainable.

We are committed to sustainable business practices and we offer products with the following attributes: SCS Global Services Indoor Advantage™ GOLD and BIFMA LEVEL® certified.

In addition, we have material recycling and disposal options for all of our products at the end of life.

## Seating

Product	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
Alpine™	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Behnti™	-	Gold	-	-	-	Yes
Cricket™	LEVEL 1	Gold	8.8%	0.0%	43.6%	Yes
Embra®	LEVEL 1	Gold	8.8%	0.0%	43.6%	Yes
Ezzeri®	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Greer™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Joelle™ Behavioral Wellness	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Meadow™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Pairings® Health	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Physician/Exam Stool	LEVEL 1	Gold	11.8%	3.7%	91.8%	Yes
Rolli™	LEVEL 1	Gold	11.8%	3.7%	91.8%	Yes
Shore®	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Spruce™ Behavioral Wellness Lounge	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Spruce™ Guest/Side	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Spruce <sup>™</sup> Lounge	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Sycamore <sup>™</sup> Metal	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Sycamore™ Wood Guest/Side	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Sycamore™ Wood Lounge	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Tucker™ Health	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Villa™ Health Lounge & Sleep Sofa	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Whittaker™ Health	LEVEL 1	Gold	8.8%	0.0%	43.6%	Yes
Wilder™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes

## Modular Caseworks/Casegoods

Product	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
Alterna®	LEVEL 1	Gold	2.2%	58.0%	39.2%	Yes
Sanctuary™ (laminate)	LEVEL 1	Gold	2.2%	58.0%	39.2%	Yes
Sanctuary™ (wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	1.1%	80.2%	5.5%	Yes

## **Tables**

Product	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
Aidin™	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Embra™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Joelle™ Behavioral Wellness	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Overbed Tables	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Spruce™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Sycamore <sup>™</sup> Metal	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Sycamore <sup>™</sup> Wood	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Wilder™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes

Kimball International used the following method for its product grouping approach for LEVEL certification: The combination of base product and options with the highest volume of sales or anticipated highest volume for a new product within the product category / subcategories as defined in Annex A. It is not necessary to consider the full range of options available on the representative sample for purposes of the evaluation. Notwithstanding all products of a family group are expected to meet the intent of the credits.